issuing fake certificate or without complying with the statutory norms as prescribed
by the West Bengal Pollution Control Board and Motor Vehicles Department, in such
case, Licence of the PUC Centres should be withdrawn immediately and such
licences need to be suspended at least for two years with Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees
Twenty five thousand);

(vii) Oil Companies should take all precautionary steps to ensure that tanker
supplying fuels from Refineries, Supply Depots to the petrol pumps, do not get
adulterated during transit;

In case of any tanker found to be informed in adulteration of fuel immediately